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SSL2/2+ MKII - Important Safety Information

General Safety
• Please read and keep this document and adhere to all warnings 
and instructions.
• This electrical equipment should not be exposed to dust, water, 
or other liquids.
• Clean only with dry cloth or products compatible with electrical 
devices and never when the unit is powered.
• Do not operate near any heat sources, in direct sunlight or near 
naked flames.
• Do not place heavy objects on the unit.
• Only use attachments/accessories recommended by the 
manufacturer.
• Ensure that no strain is placed on any cables connected to this 
apparatus. Ensure that all such cables are not placed where they 
can be stepped on, pulled or tripped over.
• Do NOT modify this unit, alterations may affect performance, 
safety and/or international compliance standards.
SSL does not accept liability for damage caused by maintenance, 
repair or modification by unauthorised personnel.

Note that any cables supplied with SSL equipment may be fitted 
with ferrite rings at each end. This is to comply with the current 
regulations and these ferrites should not be removed.
Electromagnetic Compatibility
BS EN 55032:2015, Class B. BS EN 55035:2017.
Electrical Safety
BS EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020. EN IEC 62368-
1:2020+A11:2020. CSA/UL 62368-1:2019, 3rd Edition. AS/NZS 
62368-1:2022.
FCC Certification
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may 
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept 
any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
To the user
Do not modify this unit! This product, when installed as indicated 
in the instructions contained in the installation manual, meets 
FCC requirements.
Important: This product satisfies FCC regulations when high 
quality shielded cables are used to connect with other equipment. 

Failure to use high quality shielded cables or to follow the installa-
tion instructions may cause magnetic interference with appliances 
such as radios and televisions and will void your FCC authorisation 
to use this product in the USA.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio commu-
nications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can 
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for 
help.
Industry Canada Compliance
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003. 
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme 
NMB-003 du Canada.

  WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - 
  www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Environmental
Temperature: Operating: +1 to 40°C.   Storage: -20 to 50°C.
Further information
For additional information visit www.solidstatelogic.com.
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Instructions importantes de sécurité

Sécurité générale
• Veuillez lire et conserver ce document et respecter tous les 
avertissements et instructions.
• Cet équipement électrique ne doit pas être exposé à la 
poussière, à l’eau ou à d’autres liquides 
• Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou des produits 
compatibles avec les appareils électriques et jamais lorsque 
l’appareil est alimenté.
• N’installez pas l’appareil près d’une source de chaleur, rayonne-
ments solaires directs ou indirects, ainsi que des flammes.
• Ne posez pas d’objets lourds sur l’appareil.

• Utilisez uniquement les accroches/accessoires recommandés 
par le fabricant.
• Assurez-vous qu’aucune tension n’est exercée sur les câbles con-
nectés à cet appareil. Assurez-vous que les câbles ne soient pas 
placés à un endroit où ils peuvent être piétinés, tirés ou écrasés.
• Ne PAS modifier l’appareil, cela pourrait altérer ses performanc-
es, sa sécurité d’utilisation ou sa conformité avec les normes 
internationales.
SSL n’accepte aucune responsabilité pour les dommages causés 
par la maintenance, la réparation ou la modification de l’appareil 
par du personnel non autorisé ou non qualifié.

Ce produit est conforme à la norme CE. Notez que tous les câbles 
fournis avec un équipement SSL peuvent être équipés d’anneaux 
en ferrite à chaque extrémité. Ceci est pour se conformer à la 
réglementation en vigueur et ces ferrites ne doivent pas être 
enlevées.
Compatibilité électromagnétique
EN 55032:2015, Environnement: Class B. EN 55035:2017.
Sécurité électrique
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020. CSA/UL 62368-1:2019.

Conformité avec Industry Canada
Cet appareil numérique de classe B est conforme avec la norme 
ICES-003 du Canada. 
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme 
NMB-003 du Canada.
Données environnementales
Température: Fonctionnement: De +1 à +40°C.     Stockage: 
Entre-20 et 50 °C.
Pour plus d’informations
Pour plus d’informations consultez le www.solidstatelogic.com.
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Instrucciones de seguridad

Seguridad general
• Lea y guarde este documento y adhiérase a con todas las advert-

encias e instrucciones.
• Este equipo eléctrico no debe estar expuesto al polvo, agua u 
otros líquidos. 
• Limpie solo con un paño seco o productos compatibles con 
dispositivos eléctricos y nunca cuando la unidad esté encendida.
• No lo use cerca de ninguna fuente de calor, luz solar indirecta o 
llamas descubiertas.
• No coloque objetos pesados sobre la unidad.
• Utilice solo accesorios / accesorios recomendados por el 
fabricante.
• Asegúrese de que no se ejerza ninguna tensión en los cables 
conectados a este aparato. Asegúrese de que los cables no estén 
colocados donde se puedan pisar, tirar o tropezar.
• No modifique esta unidad, las alteraciones pueden afectar el 
rendimiento, la seguridad y / o las normas internacionales de 
cumplimieto.
SSL no acepta responsabilidad por daños causados por man-
tenimiento, reparación o modificación por personal no autorizado.

Este producto cumple con la CE. Tenga en cuenta que cualquier 
cable suministrado con equipo SSL puede estar equipado con 
anillos de ferrita en cada extremo. Esto es para cumplir con la 
normativa vigente y estas ferritas no deben ser retiradas.

Compatibilidad Electromagnética
EN 55032:2015, Environment: Class B. EN 55035:2017.
Seguridad
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.
Ambiental
Temperatura: Operando: +1 a 40°C. Almacenamiento: -20 a 50 °C.
Más información
Para obtener información adicional, visite el sitio  
www.solidstatelogic.com.
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Sicurezza generale
• Si prega di leggere e conservare questo documento e attenersi a 

tutte le avvertenze e istruzioni.
• Questa apparecchiatura elettrica non deve essere esposta a 
polvere, acqua o altri liquidi.
• Pulire solo con panno asciutto o prodotti compatibili con disposi-
tivi elettrici e mai quando l’unità è alimentata.
• Non utilizzare vicino a nessuna fonte di calore, luce solare 
indiretta o fiamme libere.
• Non posizionare oggetti pesanti sull’unità.
• Utilizzare solo accessori / accessori raccomandati dal produttore.
• Assicurarsi che non venga posto alcuno sforzo sui cavi collegati 
a questo apparecchio. Assicurarsi che i cavi non siano posizionati 
dove possono essere calpestati, tirati o inciampati.
• Non modificare questa unità, le alterazioni possono influire sulle 
prestazioni, sulla sicurezza e / o sugli standard internazionali di 
conformità.
SSL non si assume alcuna responsabilità per danni causati da 
manutenzione, riparazione o modifica da parte di personale non 
autorizzato.

Questo prodotto è conforme CE. Si noti che tutti i cavi forniti con 
apparecchiature SSL possono essere dotati di anelli di ferrite a 
ciascuna estremità. Questo per rispettare le normative vigenti e 
queste ferriti non devono essere rimosse.
Compatibilità elettromagnetica
EN 55032:2015, Classe B. EN 55035:2017.
Sicurezza elettrica
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Ambientale
Temperatura: Funzionamento: da +1 a 40 °C.    Conservazione: 
da -20 a 50°C.
Ulteriori informazioni
Per ulteriori informazioni visita www.solidstatelogic.com.
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

Allgemeine Sicherheit
• Bitte lesen und bewahren Sie dieses Dokument auf und halten 

Sie sich an alle Warnungen und Anweisungen.
• Dieses elektrische Gerät sollte nicht Staub, Wasser oder anderen 
Flüssigkeiten ausgesetzt sein.
• Reinigen Sie nur mit einem trockenen Tuch oder Produkten, die 
mit elektrischen Geräten kompatibel sind, und niemals, wenn das 
Gerät mit Strom versorgt wird.
• Verwenden Sie nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen, indirektem 
Sonnenlicht oder offenen Flammen.
• Legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Gerät.
• Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller empfohlene Anhänge / 
Zubehörteile.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die an dieses Gerät angeschlossenen 
Kabel nicht belastet werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle diese 
Kabel nicht dort platziert werden, wo sie getreten, gezogen oder 
gestolpert werden können.
• Ändern Sie dieses Gerät NICHT, Änderungen können sich auf 
leistung, sicherheit und/oder internationale Compliance-Stand-
ards auswirken.
SSL übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch Wartung, 
Reparatur oder Änderung durch unbefugtes Personal verursacht 
werden.

Dieses Produkt ist CE-konform. Beachten Sie, dass alle Kabel, 
die mit SSL-Geräten geliefert werden, an jedem Ende mit 
Ferritringen versehen sein können. Dies dient dazu, den geltenden 
Vorschriften zu entsprechen, und diese Ferrite sollten nicht 
entfernt werden.
Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit
BS EN 55032:2015, Klasse B. EN 55035:2017.
Elektrische Sicherheit
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Umwelt
Temperatur: Betrieb: +1 bis 40 °C.    Lagerung: -20 bis 50°C.
Mehr zum Thema
Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie www.solidstatelogic.com.
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Важна информация за 

безопасността
Обща безопасност
• Моля, прочетете и запазете този документ и се придържайте 
към всички предупреждения и инструкции.
• Това електрическо оборудване не трябва да бъде изложено 
на прах, вода, или други течности.
• Почистете само със суха кърпа или продукти, съвместими с 
електрически устройства и никога, когато модулът се захранва.
• Не работете близо до никакви източници на топлина, в пряка 
слънчева светлина или близо до голи пламъци.
• Не поставяйте тежки предмети на устройството.
• Използвайте само прикачени файлове/аксесоари, 
препоръчани от производителя.
• Осигурете да не се поставя щам върху никакви кабели, 
свързани с този апарат. Гарантирайте, че всички такива 
кабели не са поставени там, където могат да бъдат стъпени, 
издърпани или спънати.
• НЕ променяйте тази единица, промените могат да 
повлияят на стандартите за ефективност, безопасност и/или 
международно съответствие.
SSL не приема отговорност за щети, причинени от поддръжка, 
ремонт или промяна от неупълномощен персонал.

Този продукт е съвместим с CE. Имайте предвид, че всички 
кабели, доставени с SSL оборудване, могат да бъдат снабдени 
с феритни пръстени във всеки край. Това е, за да се съобразят 
с действащите разпоредби и тези ферити не трябва да бъдат 
отстранени.
Електромагнитна съвместимост
EN 55032:2015, клас B. EN 55035:2017.
Електрическа безопасност
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Околната среда
Температура: Работна: +1 до 40°C.    Съхранение: -20 до 50°C.
Допълнителна информация
За допълнителна информация посещение 
www.solidstatelogic.com.
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Obecná bezpečnost
• Přečtěte si prosím a uchovávejte tento dokument a dodržujte 
všechna varování a pokyny.
• Toto elektrické zařízení by nemělo být vystaveno prachu, vodě 
nebo jiným kapalinám.
• Čistěte pouze suchým hadříkem nebo výrobky kompatibilními s 
elektrickými zařízeními a nikdy, když je jednotka napájena.
• Nepracujte v blízkosti žádných zdrojů tepla, na přímém 
slunečním světle nebo v blízkosti otevřeného ohně.
• Nepokládejte na jednotku těžké předměty.
• Používejte pouze příslušenství doporučené výrobcem.
• Ujistěte se, že na kabelech připojených k tomuto zařízení 
není žádné napětí. Ujistěte se, že všechny takové kabely nejsou 
umístěny tam, kde je lze šlápnout, vytáhnout nebo zakopnout.
• Tuto jednotku neupravujte, změny mohou ovlivnit výkon, 
bezpečnost a/nebo mezinárodní normy.
SSL nepřijímá odpovědnost za škody způsobené údržbou, opra-
vami nebo úpravami neoprávněnými osobami.

Tento produkt je kompatibilní s CE. Mějte na paměti, že všechny 
kabely dodávané se zařízením SSL mohou být na obou koncích 
opatřeny feritovými kroužky. To je v souladu s platnými předpisy a 
tyto ferity by neměly být odstraněny.
Elektromagnetická kompatibilita
EN 55032:2015, třída B. EN 55035:2017.
Elektrická bezpečnost
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Environmentální
Teplota: Provozní: +1 až 40 °C.    Skladování: -20 až 50°C.
Další informace
Pro další informace navštivte www.solidstatelogic.com.

DA
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Generel sikkerhed
• Læs og opbevar dette dokument og overhold alle advarsler og 
instruktioner.
• Dette elektriske udstyr bør ikke udsættes for støv, vand eller 
andre væsker.
• Rengør kun med tør klud eller produkter, der er kompatible med 
elektriske apparater, og aldrig når enheden har strøm.
• Brug ikke i nærheden af varmekilder, i direkte sollys eller i 
nærheden af åben ild.
• Anbring ikke tunge genstande på enheden.
• Brug kun tilbehør/tilbehør, der anbefales af producenten.
• Sørg for, at der ikke er nogen belastning på kabler, der er 
tilsluttet dette apparat. Sørg for, at alle sådanne kabler ikke er 
placeret, hvor de kan trædes på, trækkes eller snubles over.
• Du må ikke ændre denne enhed, ændringer kan påvirke 
ydeevnen, sikkerheden og/eller internationale standarder for 
overholdelse af angivne standarder.
SSL påtager sig intet ansvar for skader forårsaget af vedligehold-
else, reparation eller ændring af uautoriseret personale.
Dette produkt er CE-kompatibelt. Bemærk, at kabler, der leveres 
med SSL-udstyr, kan være forsynet med ferritringe i hver ende. 
Dette er for at overholde de gældende regler, og disse ferritter 
bør ikke fjernes.

Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet
EN 55032:2015, Klasse B. EN 55035:2017.
Elektrisk sikkerhed
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Miljømæssig
Temperatur: Drift: +1 til 40 °C.    Opbevaring: -20 til 50 °C.
Yderligere oplysninger
For yderligere information besøg www.solidstatelogic.com.
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Üldine ohutus
• Palun lugege ja hoidke seda dokumenti ning järgige kõiki hoiatusi 

ja juhiseid.
• Need elektriseadmed ei tohi kokku puutuda tolmu, vee ega 
muude vedelikega.
• Puhastage ainult kuiva lapiga või elektriseadmetega ühilduvate 
toodetega ja mitte kunagi siis, kui seade töötab.
• Ärge töötage soojusallikate lähedal, otsese päikesevalguse käes 
ega palja leegi lähedal.
• Ärge asetage seadmele raskeid esemeid.
• Kasutage ainult tootja soovitatud manuseid/tarvikuid.
• Veenduge, et selle seadmega ühendatud kaablitele ei satuks 
stressi. Veenduge, et kõiki selliseid kaableid ei paigutataks sinna, 
kus neid saab astuda, tõmmata või komistada.
• Ärge muutke seda seadet, muudatused võivad mõjutada jõud-
lust, ohutust ja/või rahvusvahelisi vastavusstandardeid.
SSL ei võta vastutust kahju eest, mis on põhjustatud volitamata 
töötajate hooldusest, parandamisest või muutmisest.
See toode vastab CE-le. Pange tähele, et kõik SSL-seadmetega 
varustatud kaablid võivad olla varustatud ferriitrõngastega mõle-
mas otsas. See on kehtivate eeskirjade järgimine ja neid ferriite ei 
tohiks eemaldada.

Elektromagnetiline ühilduvus
EN 55032:2015, klass B. EN 55035:2017.
Elektriohutus
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Keskkonna
Temperatuur: Töö: +1 kuni 40°C.    Säilitamine: -20 kuni 50 °C.
Lisateave
Lisateabe saamiseks külastage www.solidstatelogic.com.
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Σημαντικές πληροφορίες ασφάλειας

Γενική Ασφάλεια
• Διαβάστε και κρατήστε αυτό το έγγραφο και ακολουθήστε όλες 
τις προειδοποιήσεις και τις οδηγίες.
• Αυτός ο ηλεκτρικός εξοπλισμός δεν πρέπει να εκτίθεται σε 
σκόνη, νερό ή άλλα υγρά.
• Καθαρίστε μόνο με στεγνό πανί ή προϊόντα συμβατά με 
ηλεκτρικές συσκευές και ποτέ όταν η συσκευή τροφοδοτείται.
• Μην λειτουργείτε κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας, σε άμεσο ηλιακό 
φως ή κοντά σε γυμνές φλόγες.

• Μην τοποθετείτε βαριά αντικείμενα στη συσκευή.
• Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο εξαρτήματα/εξαρτήματα που συνιστώνται 
από τον κατασκευαστή.
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν έχει τοποθετηθεί καταπόνηση σε καλώδια 
που είναι συνδεδεμένα σε αυτή τη συσκευή. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι 
όλα αυτά τα καλώδια δεν τοποθετούνται εκεί όπου μπορούν να 
πατηθούν, να τραβηχτούν ή να σκοντάφτουν.
• Μην τροποποιείτε αυτή τη μονάδα, οι αλλαγές ενδέχεται να 
επηρεάσουν τα πρότυπα απόδοσης, ασφάλειας ή/και διεθνούς 
συμμόρφωσης.
Η SSL δεν αποδέχεται την ευθύνη για ζημιές που προκαλούνται 
από συντήρηση, επισκευή ή τροποποίηση από μη 
εξουσιοδοτημένο προσωπικό.

Αυτό το προϊόν είναι συμβατό με CE. Σημειώστε ότι τα καλώδια 
που παρέχονται με εξοπλισμό SSL μπορούν να είναι εξοπλισμένα 
με δαχτυλίδια φερρίτη σε κάθε άκρο. Αυτό γίνεται για να 
συμμορφωθούμε με τους ισχύοντες κανονισμούς και αυτά τα 
σιδηρούχα δεν πρέπει να αφαιρεθούν.
Ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα
EN 55032:2015, Κατηγορία B. EN 55035:2017.
Ηλεκτρική Ασφάλεια
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Περιβαλλοντικός
Θερμοκρασία: Λειτουργία: +1 έως 40°C.    Αποθήκευση: -20 
έως 50°C.
Περισσότερες πληροφορίες
Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες επισκεφθείτε 
www.solidstatelogic.com.
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Opća sigurnost
• Molimo pročitajte i zadržite ovaj dokument i pridržavajte se svih 
upozorenja i uputa.
• Ova električna oprema ne smije biti izložena prašini, vodi ili 
drugim tekućinama.
• Očistite samo suhom krpom ili proizvodima kompatibilnim s 
električnim uređajima i nikada kada se uređaj napaja.
• Ne radite u blizini izvora topline, na izravnom sunčevom svjetlu ili 
u blizini golog plamena.
• Ne postavljajte teške predmete na uređaj.
• Koristite samo privitke/pribor koji preporučuje proizvođač.
• Pazite da se na kabele spojene na ovaj uređaj ne postavlja 
naprezanje. Pobrinite se da svi takvi kabeli nisu postavljeni tamo 
gdje ih se može nagaziti, povući ili spotaknuti.
• Nemojte mijenjati ovu jedinicu, promjene mogu utjecati na 
performanse, sigurnost i/ili međunarodne standarde usklađenosti.
• SSL ne prihvaća odgovornost za štetu nastalu održavanjem, 
popravkom ili preinakom neovlaštenog osoblja.

Ovaj proizvod je usklađen s CE. Imajte na umu da svi kabeli 
isporučeni sa SSL opremom mogu biti opremljeni feritnim prsteno-
vima na svakom kraju. To je u skladu s važećim propisima i ti se 
feriti ne smiju uklanjati.
Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost
EN 55032:2015, klasa B. EN 55035:2017.
Električna sigurnost
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Ekološkim
Temperatura: Rad: +1 do 40°C.    Skladištenje: -20 do 50°C.
Dodatne informacije
Za dodatne informacije posjetite www.solidstatelogic.com.
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Svarīga drošības informācija

Vispārējā drošība
• Lūdzu, izlasiet un saglabājiet šo dokumentu un ievērojiet visus 
brīdinājumus un norādījumus.
• Šīs elektroiekārtas nedrīkst pakļaut putekļu, ūdens vai citu 
šķidrumu iedarbībai.
• Notīriet tikai ar sausu drānu vai produktiem, kas ir saderīgi ar 

This product complies with the following United 
Kingdom Legislation:
UK Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 
(SI 2016/1101)
UK Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 
2016 (SI 2016/1091).
The Eco-design requirements for Energy related 
products (ErP) 2009/125/EC.
The Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous 
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment 
Directive 2011/65/EU.

This product complies with the following Europe-
an Union Harmonisation Legislation:
EU Low Voltage directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
EU Electromagnetic Compatibility directive (EMC) 
2014/30/EU.
The Eco-design requirements for Energy related 
products (ErP) 2009/125/EC.
The Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous 
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment 
Directive 2011/65/EU.

WEEE Notice
The symbol shown here, which is on the product or 
on its packaging, indicates that this product must 
not be disposed of with other waste. Instead, it is 
the user’s responsibility to dispose of their waste 
equipment by handing it over to a designated 
collection point for recycling of waste electrical and 
electronic equipment. The separate collection and 
recycling of your waste equipment at the time of 
disposal will help to conserve natural resources and 
ensure that it is recycled in a manner that protects 
human health and the environment. For more in-
formation about where you can drop off your waste 
equipment for recycling, please contact your local 
city office, your household waste disposal service or 
where you purchased the product.

Ce produit est conforme avec la législation 
d’harmonisation Européenne suivante:
Directive de Compatibilité Électromagnétique 
(EMC) 2014/30/EU.
Directive basse Tension (LVD) 2014/35/EU.
Les exigences d’eco-conception pour les produits 
liès à l’énergie. (ErP) 2009/125/CE.
La restriction de l’utilisation de certaines substanc-
es dangereuses dans les équipements électriques 
et électroniques 2011/65/EU.

Note DEEE
Le symbole indiqué ici, qui se trouve sur le produit 
ou son emballage, indique que ce produit ne doit 
pas être jeté avec les autres déchets. Il incombe 
plutôt à l’utilisateur de se débarrasser de ses 
déchets en les remettant à un point de collecte 
désigné pour le recyclage des déchets d’équipe-
ments électriques et électroniques. La collecte et 
le recyclage séparés de vos équipements usagés 
au moment de leur élimination contribueront à 
préserver les ressources naturelles et à assurer leur 
recyclage de manière à protéger la santé humaine 
et l’environnement. Pour plus d’informations sur 
l’endroit où vous pouvez déposer vos équipements 
usagés pour le recyclage, veuillez contacter votre 
mairie, votre service de traitement des ordures 
ménagères ou le lieu où vous avez acheté le 
produit.

Este producto cumple con la siguiente legislación 
de armonización de la Unión Europea:
Directiva de Compatibilidad Electromagnética 
(EMC) 2014/30/EU. 
Directiva de Bajo Voltaje (LVD) 2014/35/EU. 
Los requisitos de diseño Ecológico para productos 
relacionados con la energía (ErP) 2009/125/EC.
La Restricción del uso de ciertas Sustancias 
Peligrosas en Electricidad y Directiva sobre Equipos 
Electrónicos 2011/65/EU.

Aviso de RAEE
El símbolo que se muestra aquí, que se encuentra 
en el producto o en su embalaje, indica que este 
producto no debe desecharse con otros desechos. 
En su lugar, es responsabilidad del usuario deshac-
erse de su equipo de desecho entregándolo a un 
punto de recolección designado para el reciclaje 
de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos de desecho. La 
recolección y el reciclaje por separado de su equipo 
de desecho en el momento de la eliminación 
ayudará a conservar los recursos naturales y 
garantizará que se recicle de una manera que 
proteja la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para 
obtener más información sobre dónde puede dejar 
su equipo de desecho para reciclar, comuníquese 
con la oficina local de la ciudad, con el servicio 
de eliminación de desechos de su hogar o dónde 
adquirió el producto.

Este producto cumple con la siguiente legislación 
de armonización de la Unión Europea:
Directiva de Compatibilidad Electromagnética 
(EMC) 2014/30/EU. 
Directiva de Bajo Voltaje (LVD) 2014/35/EU. 
Los requisitos de diseño Ecológico para productos 
relacionados con la energía (ErP) 2009/125/EC.
La Restricción del uso de ciertas Sustancias 
Peligrosas en Electricidad y Directiva sobre Equipos 
Electrónicos 2011/65/EU.

Aviso de RAEE
El símbolo que se muestra aquí, que se encuentra 
en el producto o en su embalaje, indica que este 
producto no debe desecharse con otros desechos. 
En su lugar, es responsabilidad del usuario deshac-
erse de su equipo de desecho entregándolo a un 
punto de recolección designado para el reciclaje 
de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos de desecho. La 
recolección y el reciclaje por separado de su equipo 
de desecho en el momento de la eliminación 
ayudará a conservar los recursos naturales y 
garantizará que se recicle de una manera que 
proteja la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para 
obtener más información sobre dónde puede dejar 
su equipo de desecho para reciclar, comuníquese 
con la oficina local de la ciudad, con el servicio 
de eliminación de desechos de su hogar o dónde 
adquirió el producto.

Dieses Produkt entspricht den folgenden Harmo-
nisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Europäischen 
Union:
EU-Niederspannungsrichtlinie (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
EU-Richtlinie über elektromagnetische Verträglich-
keit (EMV) 2014/30/EU.
Die Ökodesign-Anforderungen für energiever-
brauchsrelevante Produkte (ErP) 2009/125/EG.
Die Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter 
gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten 
Richtlinie 2011/65/EU.

WEEE-Warnung
Das hier abgebildete Symbol, das sich auf dem 
Produkt oder auf seiner Verpackung befindet, zeigt 
an, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit anderen Abfällen 
entsorgt werden darf. Stattdessen liegt es in der 
Verantwortung des Nutzers, seine Altgeräte zu 
entsorgen, indem er sie einer bestimmten Sammels-
telle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektron-
ik-Altgeräten übergibt. Die getrennte Sammlung 
und das Recycling Ihrer Altgeräte zum Zeitpunkt der 
Entsorgung tragen dazu bei, die natürlichen Res-
sourcen zu schonen und sicherzustellen, dass sie so 
recycelt werden, dass die menschliche Gesundheit 
und die Umwelt geschützt werden. Für weitere 
Informationen darüber, wo Sie Ihre Altgeräte zum 
Recycling abgeben können, wenden Sie sich bitte an 
Ihr örtliches Stadtbüro, Ihren Hausmüllentsorgungs-
dienst oder an den Ort, an dem Sie das Produkt 
gekauft haben.

Известие за OEEO
Символът, показан тук, който е върху продукта 
или върху опаковката му, показва, че този 
продукт не трябва да се изхвърля с други 
отпадъци. Вместо това потребителят е 
отговорен да се разпорежда с отпадното си 
оборудване, като го предаде на определена 
събирателна точка за рециклиране на отпадъци 
от електрическо и електронно оборудване. 
Отделното събиране и рециклиране на вашето 
оборудване за отпадъци към момента на 
обезвреждането ще спомогне за опазването 
на природните ресурси и ще гарантира, че 
то се рециклира по начин, който защитава 
човешкото здраве и околната среда. За повече 
информация къде можете да оставите отпадъчно 
си оборудване за рециклиране, моля, свържете 
се с местния градски офис, вашата услуга за 
обезвреждане на битови отпадъци или къде сте 
закупили продукта.

Този продукт е в съответствие със следното 
законодателство на Европейския съюз за 
хармонизация:
Директива на ЕС за ниско напрежение (LVD) 
2014/35/ЕС, 
Директива на ЕС за електромагнитната 
съвместимост (EmC) 2014/30/ЕС.
Изискванията за екопроект за продукти, 
свързани с енергетиката (ERP) 2009/125/ЕО.
Ограничаването на употребата на някои опасни 
вещества в Директива за електрическото и 
електронното оборудване 2011/65/ЕС.

Oznámení OEEZ
Zde uvedený symbol, který je na výrobku nebo 
na jeho obalu, označuje, že tento výrobek nesmí 
být likvidován s jiným odpadem. Namísto toho je 
odpovědností uživatele zlikvidovat své odpadní 
zařízení předáním určenému sběrnému místu pro 
recyklaci odpadních elektrických a elektronických 
zařízení. Oddělený sběr a recyklace vašeho odpad-
ního zařízení v době likvidace pomůže zachovat 
přírodní zdroje a zajistit, aby byla recyklována 
způsobem, který chrání lidské zdraví a životní 
prostředí. Další informace o tom, kde můžete 
odevzdat své odpadní zařízení k recyklaci, získáte od 
místního městského úřadu, služby likvidace odpadu 
z domácností nebo místa, kde jste výrobek zakoupili.

Dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med følgen-
de EU-harmoniseringslovgivning:
EU’s lavspændingsdirektiv (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
EU’s direktiv om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet 
(EMC) 2014/30/EU.
Kravene til miljøvenligt design af energirelaterede 
produkter (ErP) 2009/125/EF.
Direktivet om begrænsning af anvendelsen af 
visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr 
2011/65/EU.

WEEE-meddelelse
Symbolet vist her, som er på produktet eller på 
emballagen, angiver, at dette produkt ikke må bort-
skaffes sammen med andet affald. I stedet er det 
brugerens ansvar at bortskaffe sit affaldsudstyr ved 
at aflevere det til et udpeget indsamlingssted for 
genanvendelse af affald af elektrisk og elektronisk 
udstyr. Særskilt indsamling og genanvendelse af 
dit affaldsudstyr på bortskaffelsestidspunktet vil 
bidrage til at bevare naturressourcerne og sikre, at 
det genanvendes på en måde, der beskytter menne-
skers sundhed og miljøet. For mere information om, 
hvor du kan aflevere dit affaldsudstyr til genbrug, 
bedes du kontakte dit lokale bykontor, din bortskaf-
felsestjeneste for husholdningsaffald, eller hvor du 
købte produktet.

WEEE Teade
Siin näidatud sümbol, mis on tootel või selle 
pakendil, näitab, et seda toodet ei tohi kõrvaldada 
koos teiste jäätmetega. Selle asemel on kasutaja 
kohustus kõrvaldada oma jäätmeseadmed, andes 
need üle määratud kogumispunktile elektri- ja 
elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete ringlussevõtuks. 
Jäätmete liigiti kogumine ja ringlussevõtt kõrval-
damise ajal aitab säästa loodusvarasid ja tagada 
nende ringlussevõtu viisil, mis kaitseb inimeste terv-
ist ja keskkonda. Lisateabe saamiseks selle kohta, 
kuhu saate oma jäätmeseadmed ringlussevõtuks 
ära viia, võtke ühendust kohaliku linna kontoriga, 
majapidamisjäätmete kõrvaldamise teenusega või 
toote ostmise kohaga.

See toode vastab järgmistele Euroopa Liidu 
ühtlustamisalastele õigusaktidele:
ELi madalpinge direktiiv (LVD) 2014/35/EL. 
ELi elektromagnetilise ühilduvuse direktiiv (EMC) 
2014/30/EL.
Energiaga seotud toodete ökodisaini nõuded (ErP) 
2009/125/EÜ.
Teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramine 
elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete direktiivis 
2011/65/EL.

Το προϊόν αυτό συμμορφώνεται με την 
ακόλουθη νομοθεσία εναρμόνισης της 
Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης:
οδηγία της ΕΕ για τη χαμηλή τάση (LVD) 2014/35/
ΕΕ, 
Οδηγία της ΕΕ για την ηλεκτρομαγνητική 
συμβατότητα (EMC) 2014/30/ΕΕ.
Οι απαιτήσεις οικολογικού σχεδιασμού για τα 
συνδεόμενα με την ενέργεια προϊόντα (ErP) 
2009/125/ΕΚ.
Ο περιορισμός της χρήσης ορισμένων επικίνδυνων 
ουσιών στην οδηγία για τον ηλεκτρικό και 
ηλεκτρονικό εξοπλισμό 2011/65/ΕΕ.

Ειδοποίηση AHHE
Το σύμβολο που εμφανίζεται εδώ, το οποίο 
βρίσκεται στο προϊόν ή στη συσκευασία του, 
υποδεικνύει ότι το προϊόν αυτό δεν πρέπει να 
απορρίπτεται μαζί με άλλα απόβλητα. Αντίθετα, 
είναι ευθύνη του χρήστη να διαθέσει τον 
εξοπλισμό αποβλήτων του παραδίδοντας τον 
σε καθορισμένο σημείο συλλογής αποβλήτων 
ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού. 
Η ξεχωριστή συλλογή και ανακύκλωση του 
εξοπλισμού αποβλήτων κατά τη στιγμή της 
διάθεσης θα συμβάλει στη διατήρηση των φυσικών 
πόρων και θα διασφαλίσει ότι ανακυκλώνεται με 
τρόπο που προστατεύει την ανθρώπινη υγεία και 
το περιβάλλον. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες 
σχετικά με το πού μπορείτε να αφήσετε τον 
εξοπλισμό αποβλήτων για ανακύκλωση, 
επικοινωνήστε με το τοπικό γραφείο της πόλης, την 
υπηρεσία διάθεσης οικιακών απορριμμάτων ή από 
πού αγοράσατε το προϊόν.

Ovaj je proizvod u skladu sa sljedećim zakonod-
avstvom Europske unije o usklađivanju:
Direktiva EU-a o niskom naponu (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
Direktiva EU-a o elektromagnetskoj kompatibilnos-
ti (EMC) 2014/30/EU.
Zahtjevi za ekološki dizajn proizvoda povezanih s 
energijom (ErP) 2009/125/EZ.
Ograničenje uporabe određenih opasnih tvari 
u Direktivi o električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi 
2011/65/EU.

OEEO obavijest
Ovdje prikazani simbol, koji se nalazi na proizvodu ili 
na njegovoj ambalaži, označava da se ovaj proizvod 
ne smije odlagati s drugim otpadom. Umjesto toga, 
korisnik je odgovoran za odlaganje svoje otpadne 
opreme predajom na određeno sabirno mjesto 
za recikliranje otpadne električne i elektroničke 
opreme. Odvojeno prikupljanje i recikliranje vaše 
otpadne opreme u trenutku odlaganja pomoći će u 
očuvanju prirodnih resursa i osiguravanju recikliran-
ja na način koji štiti ljudsko zdravlje i okoliš. Za više 
informacija o tome gdje možete ostaviti svoju ot-
padnu opremu za recikliranje, obratite se lokalnom 
gradskom uredu, službi za odlaganje otpada u 
kućanstvu ili mjestu gdje ste kupili proizvod.

elektroierīcēm, un nekad, kad ierīce tiek darbināta.
• Nelietojiet siltuma avotu tuvumā, tiešos saules staros vai kailu 
liesmu tuvumā.
• Nenovietojiet ierīcē smagus priekšmetus.
• Izmantojiet tikai ražotāja ieteiktos pielikumus/piederumus.
• Pārliecinieties, ka kabeļiem, kas savienoti ar šo aparātu, netiek 
radīts stress. Pārliecinieties, ka visi šādi kabeļi nav novietoti tur, 
kur tos var uzkāpt, vilkt vai paklupt.
• Nepārveidot šo ierīci, izmaiņas var ietekmēt veiktspēju, drošību 
un/vai starptautiskos atbilstības standartus.
SSL neuzņemas atbildību par bojājumiem, ko izraisījis nepilnvarots 
personāls, apkope, remonts vai modifikācija.
Šis produkts atbilst CE prasībām. Ņemiet vērā, ka visi kabeļi, 
kas tiek piegādāti ar SSL aprīkojumu, var būt aprīkoti ar ferīta 
gredzeniem katrā galā. Tas ir nepieciešams, lai ievērotu pašreizējos 
noteikumus, un šos ferītus nevajadzētu aizvākt.

Elektromagnētiskā saderība
EN 55032:2015, B klase. EN 55035:2017.
Elektrodrošība
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Vides
Temperatūra: Darbojas: +1 līdz 40°C.    Uzglabāšana: -20 līdz 50°C.
Papildu informācija
Lai iegūtu papildu informāciju, apmeklējiet 
www.solidstatelogic.com.

LT
SSL2/2+ MKII - Svarbi saugos informacija

Bendrasis saugumas
• Perskaitykite ir laikykite šį dokumentą ir laikykitės visų įspėjimų 
ir instrukcijų.
• Ši elektros įranga neturėtų būti veikiama dulkių, vandens ar 
kitų skysčių.
• Valykite tik sausa šluoste arba gaminiais, suderinamais su elek-
tros prietaisais, ir niekada, kai įrenginys maitinamas.
• Neveikite šalia jokių šilumos šaltinių, tiesioginiuose saulės 
spinduliuose ar šalia atviros liepsnos.
• Nedėkite sunkių daiktų ant prietaiso.
• Naudokite tik gamintojo rekomenduojamus priedus / priedus.
• Įsitikinkite, kad prie šio aparato prijungti kabeliai neturi įtempio. 

Įsitikinkite, kad visi tokie kabeliai nėra ten, kur juos galima 
pritvirtinti, ištraukti ar užklijuoti.
• Nekeiskite šio įrenginio, pakeitimai gali turėti įtakos našumui, 
saugai ir (arba) tarptautiniams atitikties standartams.
SSL neprisiima atsakomybės už žalą, padarytą dėl neleistinų 
darbuotojų techninės priežiūros, remonto ar modifikavimo.
Šis produktas atitinka CE reikalavimus. Atkreipkite dėmesį, kad 
visuose kabeliuose, tiekiamuose su SSL įranga, kiekviename gale 
gali būti įrengti ferito žiedai. Tai turi atitikti galiojančius reglamen-
tus ir šie feritai neturėtų būti pašalinti.

Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas
EN 55032:2015, B klasė. EN 55035:2017.
Elektros sauga
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Aplinkos
Temperatūra: Darbinė: nuo +1 iki 40°C.    Sandėliavimas: nuo 
-20 iki 50°C.
Daugiau informacijos
Norėdami gauti daugiau informacijos, apsilankykite 
www.solidstatelogic.com.

HU
SSL2/2+ MKII - Fontos biztonsági információk

Általános biztonság
• Kérjük, olvassa el és tartsa meg ezt a dokumentumot, és tartsa 
be az összes figyelmeztetést és utasítást.
• Ezt az elektromos berendezést nem szabad pornak, víznek vagy 
más folyadéknak kitenni.
• Csak száraz ruhával vagy elektromos eszközökkel kompatibilis 
termékekkel tisztítsa, és soha ne, ha a készülék meg van kapcsolva.
• Ne működjön hőforrások közelében, közvetlen napfényben vagy 
nyílt lángok közelében.
• Ne helyezzen nehéz tárgyakat a készülékre.
• Csak a gyártó által ajánlott tartozékokat/tartozékokat használjon.
• Ügyeljen arra, hogy a készülékhez csatlakoztatott kábelekre 
ne legyen feszültség. Győződjön meg arról, hogy az összes ilyen 
kábelt nem helyezik el olyan helyen, ahol rá lehet lépni, húzni 
vagy megbotlani.
• Ne módosítsa ezt az egységet, a módosítások befolyásolhatják a 

teljesítményt, a biztonságot és / vagy a nemzetközi megfelelőségi 
szabványokat.
Az SSL nem vállal felelősséget a jogosulatlan személyzet által 
okozott karbantartás, javítás vagy módosítás által okozott károkért.

Ez a termék CE-kompatibilis. Ne feledje, hogy az SSL-berendezés-
sel ellátott kábelek mindkét végén ferritgyűrűkkel felszerelhetők. 
Ennek meg kell felelnie a jelenlegi előírásoknak, és ezeket a 
ferriteket nem szabad eltávolítani.
Elektromágneses összeférhetőség
EN 55032:2015, B osztály. EN 55035:2017.
Elektromos biztonság
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Környezeti
Hőmérséklet: Üzemel: +1-40°C.    Tárolás: -20-50°C.
További információk
További információért látogasson el www.solidstatelogic.com.

MT
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is-Sigurtà
Sigurtà Ġenerali
• Jekk jogħġbok aqra u żomm dan id-dokument u żomm mat-twis-
sijiet u l-istruzzjonijiet kollha.
• Dan it-tagħmir elettriku m’għandux ikun espost għal trab, ilma, 
jew likwidi oħra.
• Naddaf biss b’ċarruta niexfa jew prodotti kompatibbli ma ‘appa-
rat elettriku u qatt meta l-unità tkun imħaddma.
• Tħaddimx ħdejn xi sorsi ta ‘sħana, f’dawl tax-xemx dirett jew 
ħdejn fjammi mikxufa.
• Tpoġġix oġġetti tqal fuq l-apparat.
• Uża biss aċċessorji / aċċessorji rakkomandati mill-manifattur.
• Kun żgur li l-ebda razza ma titqiegħed fuq xi kejbils imqabbda 
ma’ dan l-apparat. Kun żgur li dawn il-kejbils kollha ma jitqiegħdux 

fejn jistgħu jiġu mtarrġa, miġbuda jew imtaqqba.
• Timmodifikax din l-unità, tibdil jista’ jaffettwa l-prestazzjoni, 
is-sikurezza u/jew l-istandards internazzjonali tal-konformità.
SSL ma jaċċettax responsabbiltà għal ħsara kkawżata minn ma-
nutenzjoni, tiswija jew modifika minn persunal mhux awtorizzat.

Dan il-prodott huwa konformi mas-CE. Innota li kwalunkwe kejbils 
fornuti b’tagħmir SSL jistgħu jkunu mgħammra b’ċrieki ferrite 
f’kull tarf. Dan biex ikun hemm konformità mar-regolamenti 
preżenti u dawn il-ferriti m’għandhomx jitneħħew.
Kompatibilità Elettromanjetika
EN 55032:2015, Klassi B. EN 55035:2017.
Sigurtà Elettrika
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Ambjentali
Temperatura: Tħaddim: +1 sa 40 °C.    Ħażna: -20 sa 50 °C.
Aktar tagħrif
Għal aktar informazzjoni żur il-www.solidstatelogic.com.

NL
SSL2/2+ MKII - Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie

Algemene veiligheid
• Lees en bewaar dit document en houd u aan alle waarschuwin-
gen en instructies.
• Deze elektrische apparatuur mag niet worden blootgesteld aan 
stof, water of andere vloeistoffen.
• Reinig alleen met een droge doek of producten die compatibel 
zijn met elektrische apparaten en nooit wanneer het apparaat van 
stroom wordt voorzien.
• Gebruik niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen, in direct zonlicht 
of in de buurt van open vuur.
• Plaats geen zware voorwerpen op het apparaat.
• Gebruik alleen hulpstukken/accessoires die door de fabrikant 
worden aanbevolen.
• Zorg ervoor dat er geen spanning wordt uitgeoefend op kabels 
die op dit apparaat zijn aangesloten. Zorg ervoor dat al deze 
kabels niet worden geplaatst waar ze kunnen worden geschopt, 

Šis produkts atbilst šādiem Eiropas Savienības 
saskaņošanas tiesību aktiem:
ES Zemsprieguma direktīva (LVD) 2014/35/ES, 
ES Elektromagnētiskās saderības direktīva (EMS) 
2014/30/ES.
Ekodizaina prasības ar enerģiju saistītiem ražojumi-
em (ErP) 2009/125/EK.
Dažu bīstamu vielu izmantošanas ierobežošana 
elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu direktīvā 
2011/65/ES.

EEIA paziņojums
Šeit redzamais simbols, kas atrodas uz produkta 
vai uz tā iepakojuma, norāda, ka šo produktu 
nedrīkst iznīcināt kopā ar citiem atkritumiem. Tā 
vietā lietotāja pienākums ir atbrīvoties no iekārtu 
atkritumiem, nododot tos noteiktam savākšanas 
punktam elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu 
atkritumu pārstrādei. Jūsu iekārtu atkritumu dalīta 
savākšana un pārstrāde apglabāšanas brīdī palīdzēs 
saglabāt dabas resursus un nodrošinās, ka tie tiek 
pārstrādāti tādā veidā, kas aizsargā cilvēku veselību 
un vidi.Lai iegūtu plašāku informāciju par to, kur jūs 
varat nodot atkritumus pārstrādei, lūdzu, sazinieties 
ar vietējo pilsētas biroju, sadzīves atkritumu 
apglabāšanas dienestu vai vietu, kur iegādājāties 
produktu.

Šis produktas atitinka šiuos Europos Sąjungos 
derinimo teisės aktus:
ES žemos įtampos direktyva (LVD) 2014/35/ES, 
ES elektromagnetinio suderinamumo direktyva 
(EMC) 2014/30/ES.
Su energija susijusių produktų ekologinio projek-
tavimo reikalavimai (ErP) 2009/125/EB.
Tam tikrų pavojingų medžiagų naudojimo apribo-
jimas Elektros ir elektroninės įrangos direktyvoje 
2011/65/ES.

WEEE pranešimas
Čia parodytas simbolis, esantis ant gaminio arba ant 
pakuotės, rodo, kad šio gaminio negalima išmesti su 
kitomis atliekomis. Vietoj to, vartotojas yra atsakin-
gas už savo atliekų įrangos šalinimą, perduodant ją 
į paskirtą surinkimo punktą elektros ir elektroninės 
įrangos atliekų perdirbimui. Atskiras jūsų atliekų 
įrangos surinkimas ir perdirbimas šalinimo metu 
padės išsaugoti gamtos išteklius ir užtikrinti, kad 
jie būtų perdirbami taip, kad būtų apsaugota 
žmonių sveikata ir aplinka. Norėdami gauti daugiau 
informacijos apie tai, kur galite išmesti savo atliekų 
įrangą perdirbimui, kreipkitės į vietinį miesto biurą, 
buitinių atliekų šalinimo tarnybą arba kur įsigijote 
produktą.

Ez a termék megfelel az Európai Unió következő 
harmonizációs jogszabályainak:
Az EU kisfeszültségű irányelve (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
Az elektromágneses összeférhetőségről szóló uniós 
irányelv (EMC) 2014/30/EU.
Az energiával kapcsolatos termékekre vonatkozó 
környezetbarát tervezési követelmények (ErP) 
2009/125/EK.
Egyes veszélyes anyagok használatának korlátozása 
az elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekről 
szóló 2011/65/EU irányelvben.

WEEE közlemény
Az itt látható szimbólum, amely a terméken vagy 
annak csomagolásán van, azt jelzi, hogy ezt a 
terméket nem szabad más hulladékkal együtt 
ártalmatlanítani. Ehelyett a felhasználó felelőssége, 
hogy hulladékkezelő berendezéseit úgy dobja 
ki, hogy azt átadja egy kijelölt gyűjtőhelynek az 
elektromos és elektronikus berendezések 
hulladékainak újrahasznosítására. A hulladékkezelő 
berendezések szelektív gyűjtése és újrahasznosítása 
az ártalmatlanítás időpontjában segít megőrizni a 
természeti erőforrásokat, és biztosítja, hogy azokat 
az emberi egészséget és a környezetet védő módon 
újrahasznosítsák. Ha többet szeretne megtudni 
arról, hogy hol helyezheti el hulladékkezelő beren-
dezéseit újrahasznosítás céljából, kérjük, vegye fel 
a kapcsolatot a helyi városi irodával, a háztartási 
hulladék ártalmatlanítási szolgáltatással vagy azzal 
kapcsolatban, hogy hol vásárolta a terméket.

Dan il-prodott jikkonforma mal-Leġiżlazzjoni ta’ 
Armonizzazzjoni tal-Unjoni Ewropea li ġejja:
id-direttiva tal-UE dwar vultaġġ baxx (LVD) 
2014/35/UE, 
Id-Direttiva tal-UE dwar il-Kompatibbiltà Elettro-
manjetika (EMC) 2014/30/UE.
Ir-rekwiżiti tal-Ekodisinn għall-prodotti relatati 
mal-Enerġija (ErP) 2009/125/KE.
Ir-Restrizzjoni tal-użu ta’ ċerti Sustanzi Perikolużi 
fid-Direttiva dwar it-Tagħmir Elettriku u Elettroniku 
2011/65/UE.

Avviż WEEE
Is-simbolu muri hawn, li huwa fuq il-prodott jew 
fuq l-imballaġġ tiegħu, jindika li dan il-prodott 
m’għandux jintrema ma ‘skart ieħor. Minflok, hija 
r-responsabbiltà tal-utent li jarmi t-tagħmir tal-
iskart tiegħu billi jgħaddih f’punt ta’ ġbir magħżul 
għar-riċiklaġġ tal-iskart ta’ tagħmir elettriku u 
elettroniku. Il-ġbir separat u r-riċiklaġġ tat-tagħmir 
tal-iskart tiegħek fil-ħin tar-rimi jgħinu biex jiġu 
kkonservati r-riżorsi naturali u jiġi żgurat li jiġi 
riċiklat b’mod li jipproteġi s-saħħa tal-bniedem u 
l-ambjent. Għal aktar informazzjoni dwar fejn tista’ 
twaqqa’ t-tagħmir tal-iskart tiegħek għar-riċiklaġġ, 
jekk jogħġbok ikkuntattja lill-uffiċċju lokali tal-belt 
tiegħek, lis-servizz tar-rimi tal-iskart domestiku 
tiegħek jew fejn xtrajt il-prodott.

For more information please visit
www.solidstatelogic.com

International Headquarters

Solid State Logic, 25 Spring Hill Road, Begbroke, Oxford, England, OX5 1RU

+44 (0)1865 842 300

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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Please recycle all packaging

Tento výrobek je v souladu s následujícími harmo-
nizačními právními předpisy Evropské unie:
Směrnice EU o zařízeních nízkého napětí (LVD) 
2014/35/EU, 
Směrnice EU o elektromagnetické kompatibilitě 
(EMC) 2014/30/EU.
Požadavky na ekodesign výrobků spojených se 
spotřebou energie (ErP) 2009/125/ES.
Směrnice o omezení používání některých 
nebezpečných látek v elektrických a elektronických 
zařízeních 2011/65/EU.

Product Recycling Information

Sales & Support

82BY7E03B
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ÉLÉMENTS
D’EMBALLAGE NOTICE



getrokken of gestruikeld.
• Wijzig dit apparaat niet, wijzigingen kunnen van invloed zijn op 
de prestaties, veiligheid en/of internationale nalevingsnormen.SSL 
aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade veroorzaakt door 
onderhoud, reparatie of modificatie door onbevoegd personeel.

Dit product is CE-conform. Houd er rekening mee dat alle kabels 
die bij SSL-apparatuur worden geleverd, aan elk uiteinde kunnen 
worden uitgerust met ferrietringen. Dit om te voldoen aan de hui-
dige regelgeving en deze ferrieten mogen niet verwijderd worden.
Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit
EN 55032:2015, klasse B. EN 55035:2017.
Elektrische veiligheid
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Milieu
Temperatuur: In bedrijf: +1 tot 40°C.    Opslag: -20 tot 50°C.
Meer informatie
Ga voor meer informatie naar www.solidstatelogic.com. 

PL
SSL2/2+ MKII - Ważne informacje dotyczące bezpiec-

zeństwa
Bezpieczeństwo ogólne
Przeczytaj i zachowaj ten dokument oraz zastosuj się do wszyst-
kich ostrzeżeń i instrukcji.
• Ten sprzęt elektryczny nie powinien być narażony na kurz, wodę 
lub inne ciecze.
• Czyścić tylko suchą szmatką lub produktami kompatybilnymi z 
urządzeniami elektrycznymi i nigdy, gdy urządzenie jest zasilane.
• Nie należy pracować w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, w bezpośrednim 
świetle słonecznym lub w pobliżu nagich płomieni.
• Nie umieszczaj ciężkich przedmiotów na urządzeniu.
• Używaj tylko osprzętu/akcesoriów zalecanych przez producenta.
• Upewnić się, że żadne podłączone do tego urządzenia nie są 
obciążane. Upewnij się, że wszystkie takie nie są umieszczone w 

miejscu, w którym można je nadepnąć, pociągnąć lub potknąć.
• Nie modyfikuj tego urządzenia, zmiany mogą mieć wpływ na 
wydajność, bezpieczeństwo i/lub międzynarodowe standardy 
zgodności.
SSL nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody spowodowane 
konserwacją, naprawą lub modyfikacją przez nieupoważniony 
personel.

Ten produkt jest zgodny z CE. Należy pamiętać, że wszelkie 
dostarczane ze sprzętem SSL mogą być wyposażone w pierścienie 
ferrytowe na każdym końcu. Ma to być zgodne z obowiązującymi 
przepisami i te ferryty nie powinny być usuwane.
Kompatybilność elektromagnetyczna
EN 55032:2015, Klasa B. EN 55035:2017.
Bezpieczeństwo elektryczne
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Środowiska
Temperatura: Podczas pracy: +1 do 30°C.    Przechowywanie: 
-20 do 50°C.
Dalsze informacje
Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje, odwiedź stronę 
www.solidstatelogic.com.

PT
SSL2/2+ MKII - Informações importantes de segurança
Segurança Geral
• Por favor, leia e guarde este documento e respeite todas as 
advertências e instruções.
• Este equipamento elétrico não deve ser exposto a poeiras, água 
ou outros líquidos.
• Limpe apenas com pano seco ou produtos compatíveis com 
aparelhos elétricos e nunca quando o aparelho estiver ligado.
• Não opere perto de fontes de calor, à luz direta do sol ou perto 
de chamas nuas.
• Não coloque objetos pesados sobre a unidade.

• Utilize apenas acessórios/acessórios recomendados pelo 
fabricante.
• Certifique-se de que não é colocada qualquer estirpe em 
cabos ligados a este aparelho. Certifique-se de que todos estes 
cabos não estão colocados onde podem ser pisados, puxados ou 
tropeçados.
• Não modifique este dispositivo, as alterações podem afetar 
as normas de desempenho, segurança e/ou conformidade 
internacional.
A SSL não se responsabiliza por danos causados pela manutenção, 
reparação ou modificação por pessoal não autorizado.
Este produto é compatível com CE. Note que quaisquer cabos for-
necidos com equipamento SSL podem estar equipados com anéis 
de ferrite em cada extremidade. Isto é para cumprir as normas em 
vigor e estes ferrites não devem ser removidos.

Compatibilidade eletromagnética
EN 55032:2015, Classe B. EN 55035:2017.
Segurança Elétrica
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Ambiental
Temperatura: Funcionamento: +1 a 40°C.    Armazenamento: 
-20 a 50°C.
Mais informações
Para mais informações visite www.solidstatelogic.com. 

RO
SSL2/2+ MKII - Informații importante privind 

siguranța
Siguranță generală
• Vă rugăm să citiți și să păstrați acest document și să respectați 
toate avertismentele și instrucțiunile.
• Acest echipament electric nu trebuie expus la praf, apă sau 
alte lichide.
• Curățați numai cu cârpă uscată sau produse compatibile cu 
dispozitivele electrice și niciodată atunci când unitatea este 
alimentată.

• Nu acționați în apropierea niciunei surse de căldură, în lumina 
directă a soarelui sau în apropierea flăcărilor goale.
• Nu plasați obiecte grele pe unitate.
• Utilizați numai atașamente /accesorii recomandate de 
producător.
• Asigurați-vă că nu se pune niciun stres pe cablurile conectate 
la acest dispozitiv. Asigurați-vă că toate aceste cabluri nu sunt 
plasate acolo unde pot fi călcate, trase sau împiedicate.
• Nu modificați această unitate, orice modificări pot afecta 
performanța, siguranța și / sau standardele internaționale de 
conformitate.
SSL nu își asumă răspunderea pentru daunele cauzate de întreți-
nerea, repararea sau modificarea de către personal neautorizat.
Acest produs este conform cu CE. Rețineți că toate cablurile 
alimentate cu echipamente SSL pot fi echipate cu inele de ferită 
la fiecare capăt. Acest lucru este de a respecta reglementările în 
vigoare și aceste ferite nu ar trebui să fie eliminate.

Compatibilitate electromagnetică
EN 55032:2015, Clasa B. EN 55035:2017.
Siguranța electrică
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Mediu
Temperatura: Funcționare: +1 până la 40 °C.    Depozitare: -20 
până la 50°C.
Informații suplimentare
Pentru informatii suplimentare vizitati www.solidstatelogic.com. 

SK
SSL2/2+ MKII - Dôležité bezpečnostné informácie

Všeobecná bezpečnosť
• Prečítajte si a uchovávajte tento dokument a dodržiavajte všetky 
upozornenia a pokyny.
• Toto elektrické zariadenie by nemalo byť vystavené prachu, vode 
alebo iným kvapalinám.
• Čistite len suchou handričkou alebo výrobkami kompatibilnými s 

elektrickými zariadeniami a nikdy, keď je prístroj napájaný.
• Nepoužívajte v blízkosti žiadnych zdrojov tepla, na priamom 
slnečnom svetle alebo v blízkosti nahých plameňov.
• Neumiestňujte ťažké predmety na jednotku.
• Používajte iba prídavné zariadenia/príslušenstvo odporúčané 
výrobcom.
• Uistite sa, že na kábloch pripojených k tomuto prístroju nie je 
žiadne namáhanie. Uistite sa, že všetky takéto káble nie sú umiest-
nené tam, kde ich možno stúpiť, vytiahnuť alebo zakopnúť.
• Neupravujte túto jednotku, akékoľvek zmeny môžu mať vplyv na 
výkonnostné, bezpečnostné a/alebo medzinárodné normy zhody.
SSL nepreberá zodpovednosť za škodu spôsobenú údržbou, 
opravou alebo úpravou neoprávneným personálom.

Tento produkt je v súlade s CE. Upozorňujeme, že všetky káble 
dodávané so zariadením SSL môžu byť vybavené feritovými 
krúžkami na každom konci. Je to v súlade so súčasnými predpismi 
a tieto ferity by sa nemali odstraňovať.
Elektromagnetická kompatibilita
EN 55032:2015, trieda B. EN 55035:2017.
Elektrická bezpečnosť
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Environmentálny
Teplota: Prevádzka: +1 až 40 °C.    Skladovanie: -20 až 50 °C.
Ďalšie informácie
Pre viac informácií navštívte www.solidstatelogic.com. 

SL
SSL2/2+ MKII - Pomembne varnostne informacije

Splošna varnost
• Preberite in hranite ta dokument ter upoštevajte vsa opozorila 
in navodila.
• Ta električna oprema ne sme biti izpostavljena prahu, vodi ali 
drugim tekočinam.
• Čistite samo s suho krpo ali izdelki, združljivimi z električnimi 
napravami in nikoli, ko je naprava na pogonu.
• Ne obratujte v bližini virov toplote, pri neposredni sončni svetlo-
bi ali v bližini golega ognja.
• Na enoto ne dajajte težkih predmetov.

• Uporabljajte le priloge/dodatke, ki jih priporoča proizvajalec.
• Poskrbite, da na kablih, povezanih s tem aparatom, ni stresa. 
Zagotovite, da se vsi taki kabli ne postavijo tja, kjer jih je mogoče 
pogasniti, povleči ali stisniti.
• Ne spreminjajte te enote, lahko spremembe vplivajo na stand-
arde učinkovitosti, varnosti in/ali mednarodne skladnosti.
SSL ne prevzema odgovornosti za škodo, ki jo povzroči vzdrževan-
je, popravilo ali sprememba nepooblaščenega osebja.
Ta izdelek je skladen z zdravilom CE. Upoštevajte, da so vsi kabli, 
dobavljeni z opremo SSL, na vsakem koncu lahko opremljeni s 
feritnimi obroči. To je v skladu z veljavnimi predpisi in teh feriti ne 
bi smeli odstraniti.

Elektromagnetna združljivost
EN 55032:2015, razred B. EN 55035:2017.

Električna varnost
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Okoljske
Temperatura: Delovanje: +1 do 40°C.    Skladiščenje: -20 do 50°C.
Dodatne informacije
Za dodatne informacije obiščite www.solidstatelogic.com. 

FI
SSL2/2+ MKII - Tärkeitä turvallisuustietoja

Yleinen turvallisuus
• Lue ja säilytä tämä asiakirja ja noudata kaikkia varoituksia ja 
ohjeita.
• Tätä sähkölaitetta ei saa altistaa pölylle, vedelle tai muille 
nesteille.
• Puhdista vain kuivalla liinalla tai sähkölaitteiden kanssa 
yhteensopivilla tuotteilla, eikä koskaan silloin, kun laitteeseen on 
kytketty virta.
• Älä käytä laitetta lämmönlähteiden läheisyydessä, suorassa 
auringonvalossa tai avotulen läheisyydessä.
• Älä aseta raskaita esineitä laitteen päälle.
• Käytä vain valmistajan suosittelemia lisälaitteita/lisävarusteita.
• Varmista, ettei laitteeseen liitettyihin kaapeleihin kohdistu 
rasitusta. Varmista, että kaikkia tällaisia kaapeleita ei ole sijoitettu 
paikkaan, johon ne voidaan astua, vetää tai kompastua.

• Älä muokkaa tätä laitetta, muutokset voivat vaikuttaa suori-
tuskykyyn, turvallisuuteen ja/tai kansainvälisiin vaatimusten-
mukaisuusstandardeihin.
SSL ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka ovat aiheutuneet valtuutta-
mattoman henkilöstön huollosta, korjauksesta tai muuttamisesta.
Tämä tuote on CE-yhteensopiva. Huomaa, että SSL-laitteiden 
mukana toimitetut kaapelit voidaan varustaa ferriittirenkailla mo-
lemmissa päissä. Tämän on oltava voimassa olevien määräysten 
mukaista, eikä näitä ferriittejä pidä poistaa.

Sähkömagneettinen yhteensopivuus
EN 55032:2015, luokka B. EN 55035:2017.
Sähköturvallisuus
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Ympäristö
Lämpötila: Käyttö: +1-40 °C.    Säilytys: -20-50 °C.
Lisätietoja
Lisätietoja saat www.solidstatelogic.com. 

SV
SSL2/2+ MKII - Viktig säkerhetsinformation

Allmän säkerhet
• Läs och behåll detta dokument och följ alla varningar och 
instruktioner.
• Denna elektriska utrustning får inte utsättas för damm, vatten 
eller andra vätskor.
• Rengör endast med torr trasa eller produkter som är kompatibla 
med elektriska apparater och aldrig när enheten är strömförsörd.
• Arbeta inte i närheten av värmekällor, i direkt solljus eller nära 
öppen eld.
• Placera inte tunga föremål på enheten.
• Använd endast tillbehör/tillbehör som rekommenderas av 
tillverkaren.
• Se till att inga påfrestning placeras på kablar som är anslutna till 
denna apparat. Se till att alla sådana kablar inte placeras där de 
kan trampas på, dras eller snubblas över.
• Ändra inte den här enheten, ändringarna kan påverka prestanda, 
säkerhet och/eller internationella efterlevnadsstandarder.
SSL tar inget ansvar för skador som orsakas av underhåll, repara-
tion eller modifiering av obehörig personal.

Den här produkten är CE-kompatibel. Observera att alla kablar 
som levereras med SSL-utrustning kan vara försedda med ferritrin-
gar i varje ände. Detta för att följa de nuvarande bestämmelserna 
och dessa ferriter bör inte avlägsnas.
Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet
EN 55032:2015, klass B. EN 55035:2017.
Elektrisk säkerhet
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Miljömässig
Temperatur: Drift: +1 till 40°C.    Förvaring: -20 till 50°C.
Ytterligare information
För ytterligare information besök www.solidstatelogic.com. 
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Önemli Güvenlik Bilgileri

Genel Güvenlik
• Lütfen bu belgeyi okuyup saklayın ve tüm uyarı ve talimatlara 
uyun.
• Bu elektrikli ekipman toza, suya veya diğer sıvılara maruz 
bırakılmamalıdır.
• Sadece kuru bezle veya elektrikli cihazlarla uyumlu ürünlerle 
temizleyin ve üniteye güç verildiğinde asla temizlemeyin.
• Herhangi bir ısı kaynağının yakınında, doğrudan güneş ışığında 
veya çıplak alevlerin yakınında çalışmayın.
• Cihaza ağır nesneler koymayın.
• Yalnızca üretici tarafından önerilen ataşmanları/aksesuarları 
kullanın.
• Bu cihaza bağlı kablolarda herhangi bir gerilim olmadığından 
emin olun. Tüm kabloların üzerine basılabilecekleri, çekilebilece-
kleri veya takılabilecekleri yerlere yerleştirilmediğinden emin olun.
• Bu üniteyi değiştirmeyin, değişiklikler performansı, güvenliği ve/
veya uluslararası uyumluluk standartlarını etkileyebilir.
SSL, yetkisiz personel tarafından yapılan bakım, onarım veya modi-
fikasyondan kaynaklanan hasarlar için sorumluluk kabul etmez.

Bu ürün CE uyumludur. SSL ekipmanı ile birlikte verilen tüm 
kabloların her iki ucunda ferrit halkalarla donatılabileceğini un-
utmayın. Bu, mevcut düzenlemelere uymak içindir ve bu ferritler 
çıkarılmamalıdır.
Elektromanyetik Uyumluluk
EN 55032:2015, Sınıf B. EN 55035:2017.
Elektrik Güvenliği
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Çevre
Sıcaklık: Çalışma: +1 ila 40°C.    Depolama: -20 ila 50°C.
Daha fazla bilgi
Daha fazla bilgi için www.solidstatelogic.com ziyaret edin.
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Mikilvægar öryggisupplýsingar

Almennt öryggi
• Vinsamlegast lestu og geymdu þetta skjal og fylgdu öllum 
viðvörunum og leiðbeiningum.
• Þessi rafbúnaður ætti ekki að verða fyrir ryki, vatni eða öðrum 
vökva.
• Hreinsaðu aðeins með þurrum klút eða vörum sem eru sam-
hæfðar raftækjum og aldrei þegar einingin er knúin.
• Ekki starfa nálægt neinum hitagjöfum, í beinu sólarljósi eða 
nálægt nöktum logum.
• Ekki setja þunga hluti á eininguna.
• Notaðu aðeins viðhengi/fylgihluti sem framleiðandinn mælir 
með.
• Gakktu úr skugga um að enginn stofn sé settur á snúrur sem 
tengjast þessu tæki. Gakktu úr skugga um að allir slíkir snúrur séu 
ekki settar þar sem hægt er að stíga á þá, draga eða hrasa yfir.
• Ekki breyta þessu tæki, breytingar geta haft áhrif á afköst, öryggi 
og/eða alþjóðlega samræmisstaðla.
SSL tekur ekki ábyrgð á tjóni af völdum viðhalds, viðgerða eða 
breytinga af hálfu óviðkomandi starfsmanna.
Þessi vara er CE samhæft. Athugaðu að allir snúrur með SSL 
búnaði geta verið með ferríthringjum í hvorum enda. Þetta er 
í samræmi við gildandi reglugerðir og þessi ferrít ætti ekki að 
fjarlægja.

Rafsegulsvið eindrægni
EN 55032:2015, B. EN 55035:2017.
Rafmagnsöryggi
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Umhverfis
Hitastig: Notkun: + 1 til 40 ° C.    Geymsla: -20 til 50 °C.
Nánari upplýsingar
Nánari upplýsingar er að finna á www.solidstatelogic.com. 
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SSL2/2+ MKII - Важная информация по 

безопасности
Общая безопасность
• Пожалуйста, прочитайте и сохраните этот документ и 
придерживайтесь всех предупреждений и инструкций.
• Это электрооборудование не должно подвергаться 
воздействию пыли, воды или других жидкостей.
• Чистите только сухой тканью или продуктами, совместимыми 
с электрическими устройствами, и никогда, когда устройство 
включено.
• Не работайте вблизи любых источников тепла, под прямыми 
солнечными лучами или вблизи голого пламени.
• Не размещайте тяжелые предметы на устройстве.
• Используйте только навесное оборудование/аксессуары, 
рекомендованные производителем.
• Убедитесь, что кабели, подключенные к этому устройству, не 
напряжены. Убедитесь, что все такие кабели не размещены 
там, где их можно наступить, потянуть или споткнуться.
• Не модифицируйте это устройство, изменения могут 
повлиять на производительность, безопасность и / или 
международные стандарты соответствия.
SSL не несет ответственности за ущерб, причиненный 
техническим обслуживанием, ремонтом или модификацией 
неавторизованным персоналом.
Обратите внимание, что любые кабели, поставляемые с 
оборудованием SSL, могут быть оснащены ферритовыми 
кольцами на каждом конце. Это должно соответствовать 
действующим правилам, и эти ферриты не должны быть 

Dit product voldoet aan de volgende harmonisa-
tiewetgeving van de Europese Unie:
EU Laagspanningsrichtlijn (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
EU-richtlijn elektromagnetische compatibiliteit 
(EMC) 2014/30/EU.
De eco-ontwerpvereisten voor energiegerela-
teerde producten (ErP) 2009/125/EG.
De beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde 
gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur Richtlijn 2011/65/EU.

AEEA kennisgeving
Het hier afgebeelde symbool, dat op het product 
of op de verpakking staat, geeft aan dat dit product 
niet met ander afval mag worden weggegooid. 
In plaats daarvan is het de verantwoordelijkheid 
van de gebruiker om zijn afgedankte apparatuur 
te verwijderen door deze over te dragen aan 
een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor recycling van 
afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. 
De gescheiden inzameling en recycling van uw 
afgedankte apparatuur op het moment van verwi-
jdering zal bijdragen tot het behoud van natuurlijke 
hulpbronnen en ervoor zorgen dat deze wordt 
gerecycled op een manier die de menselijke gezond-
heid en het milieu beschermt. Voor meer informatie 
over waar u uw afvalapparatuur kunt inleveren 
voor recycling, neemt u contact op met uw lokale 
stadskantoor, uw huishoudelijke afvalverwijderings-
dienst of waar u het product hebt gekocht.

Ten produkt jest zgodny z następującym 
prawodawstwem harmonizacyjnym Unii 
Europejskiej:
Dyrektywa UE w sprawie niskiego napięcia (LVD) 
2014/35/UE, 
Dyrektywa UE w sprawie kompatybilności elektro-
magnetycznej (EMC) 2014/30/UE.
Wymogi dotyczące ekoprojektu dla produktów 
związanych z energią (ErP) 2009/125/WE.
Ograniczenie stosowania niektórych niebez-
piecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i 
elektronicznym Dyrektywa 2011/65/UE.

Zawiadomienie WEEE
Pokazany tutaj symbol, który znajduje się na 
produkcie lub na jego opakowaniu, wskazuje, że 
produktu tego nie wolno wyrzucać wraz z innymi 
odpadami. Zamiast tego obowiązkiem użytkownika 
jest unieszkodliwienie zużytego sprzętu poprzez 
przekazanie go do wyznaczonego punktu zbiórki 
w celu recyklingu zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego 
i elektronicznego. Selektywna zbiórka i recykling 
zużytego sprzętu w momencie ich utylizacji pomoże 
zachować zasoby naturalne i zapewnić, że zostanie 
on poddany recyklingowi w sposób chroniący 
zdrowie ludzkie i środowisko. Aby uzyskać więcej 
informacji na temat tego, gdzie można oddać zużyty 
sprzęt do recyklingu, skontaktuj się z lokalnym 
urzędem miasta, usługą usuwania odpadów z gosp-
odarstw domowych lub miejscem zakupu produktu.

Este produto está em conformidade com a 
seguinte legislação de harmonização da União 
Europeia:
Diretiva de baixa tensão da UE (LVD) 2014/35/UE, 
Diretiva de Compatibilidade Eletromagnética da UE 
(EMC) 2014/30/UE.
Os requisitos de conceção ecológica para produtos 
relacionados com a energia (ERP) 2009/125/CE.
A restrição da utilização de certas substâncias 
perigosas na Diretiva relativa aos equipamentos 
elétricos e eletrónicos 2011/65/UE.

Aviso REEE
O símbolo aqui indicado, que se encontra no produ-
to ou na sua embalagem, indica que este produto 
não deve ser eliminado com outros resíduos. Em 
vez disso, é da responsabilidade do utilizador 
eliminar os seus resíduos entregando-os num ponto 
de recolha designado para reciclagem de resíduos 
de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos. A recolha 
e reciclagem separadas dos seus equipamentos 
de resíduos no momento da eliminação ajudará 
a conservar os recursos naturais e a garantir que 
é reciclado de forma a proteger a saúde humana 
e o ambiente. Para mais informações sobre onde 
pode deixar os seus equipamentos de resíduos para 
reciclagem, contacte a sua câmara municipal local, 
o seu serviço de eliminação de resíduos domésticos 
ou onde adquiriu o produto.

Acest produs respectă următoarea legislație de 
armonizare a Uniunii Europene:
Directiva UE privind joasa tensiune (LVD) 2014/35/
UE, 
Directiva UE privind compatibilitatea electromag-
netică (EMC) 2014/30/UE.
Cerințele de proiectare ecologică pentru produsele 
cu impact energetic (ERP) 2009/125/CE.
Directiva 2011/65/UE privind restricționarea 
utilizării anumitor substanțe periculoase în echipa-
mentele electrice și electronice.

Notificare DEEE
Simbolul prezentat aici, care se află pe produs sau 
pe ambalajul acestuia, indică faptul că acest produs 
nu trebuie eliminat împreună cu alte deșeuri. În 
schimb, este responsabilitatea utilizatorului să 
elimine deșeurile de echipamente prin predarea 
acestora către un punct de colectare desemnat 
pentru reciclarea deșeurilor de echipamente elec-
trice și electronice. Colectarea separată și reciclarea 
deșeurilor de echipamente în momentul eliminării 
vor contribui la conservarea resurselor naturale și 
la asigurarea reciclării acestora într-un mod care 
protejează sănătatea umană și mediul. Pentru mai 
multe informații despre locul în care puteți renunța 
la deșeurile de echipamente pentru reciclare, vă 
rugăm să contactați biroul local al orașului, serviciul 
de eliminare a deșeurilor menajere sau de unde ați 
achiziționat produsul.

Tento výrobok je v súlade s týmito harmo-
nizačnými právnymi predpismi Európskej únie:
Smernica EÚ o nízkom napätí (LVD) 2014/35/EÚ, 
Smernica EÚ o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite 
(EMC) 2014/30/EÚ.
Požiadavky na ekodizajn výrobkov súvisiacich s 
energiou (ErP) 2009/125/ES.
Obmedzenie používania určitých nebezpečných 
látok v smernici o elektrických a elektronických 
zariadeniach 2011/65/EÚ.

Oznámenie OEEZ
Tu uvedený symbol, ktorý je na výrobku alebo na 
jeho obale, označuje, že tento výrobok sa nesmie 
likvidovať s iným odpadom. Namiesto toho je zod-
povednosťou užívateľa zlikvidovať svoje odpadové 
zariadenie ich odovzdaním do určeného zberného 
miesta na recykláciu odpadu z elektrických a 
elektronických zariadení. Separovaný zber a 
recyklácia vášho odpadového zariadenia v čase 
zneškodňovania pomôže zachovať prírodné zdroje 
a zabezpečiť, aby sa recyklovali spôsobom, ktorý 
chráni ľudské zdravie a životné prostredie. Ak chcete 
získať ďalšie informácie o tom, kde môžete vyložiť 
svoje odpadové zariadenie na recykláciu, obráťte sa 
na miestny mestský úrad, službu likvidácie odpadu z 
domácností alebo kde ste výrobok kúpili.

Ta izdelek je v skladu z naslednjo uskladitveno 
zakonodajo Evropske unije:
Direktiva EU o nizki napetosti (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
Direktiva EU o elektromagnetni združljivosti (EMC) 
2014/30/EU.
Zahteve za okoljsko zasnovo izdelkov, povezanih z 
energijo (ErP) 2009/125/ES.
Omejitev uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi 
v direktivi o električni in elektronski opremi 
2011/65/EU.

OBVESTILO OEEO
Simbol, prikazan tukaj, ki je na izdelku ali na njegovi 
embalaži, kaže, da se tega izdelka ne sme odtujiti z 
drugimi odpadki. Namesto tega je uporabnik odgo-
voren, da odvrže svojo odvrženo opremo tako, da 
jo preda na imenovano zbirno mesto za recikliranje 
odpušne električne in elektronske opreme. Ločeno 
zbiranje in recikliranje vaše opreme za odpadke v 
času odstranjevanja bo pomagalo ohraniti naravne 
vire in zagotoviti, da se reciklira na način, ki ščiti 
zdravje ljudi in okolje. Za več informacij o tem, kje 
lahko odložite odpadno opremo za recikliranje, se 
obrnite na lokalno mestno pisarno, gospodinjske 
storitve odstranjevanja odpadkov ali kje ste kupili 
izdelek.

Tämä tuote on seuraavan Euroopan unionin 
yhdenmukaistamislainsäädännön mukainen:
EU:n pienjännitedirektiivi (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
EU:n sähkömagneettista yhteensopivuutta koskeva 
direktiivi 2014/30/EU.
Energiaan liittyvien tuotteiden ekologista suunnit-
telua koskevat vaatimukset 2009/125/EY.
Tiettyjen vaarallisten aineiden käytön rajoittamin-
en sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteissa 2011/65/EU.

WEEE-ilmoitus
Tässä esitetty symboli, joka on tuotteessa tai sen pa-
kkauksessa, osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävit-
tää muiden jätteiden mukana. Sen sijaan käyttäjän 
vastuulla on hävittää jätelaitteensa luovuttamalla 
ne sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun kierrätystä 
varten nimettyyn keräyspisteeseen.. Jätelaitteiden 
erilliskeräys ja kierrätys loppusijoitushetkellä auttaa 
säästämään luonnonvaroja ja varmistamaan, että 
ne kierrätetään ihmisten terveyttä ja ympäristöä 
suojelevalla tavalla. Jos haluat lisätietoja siitä, 
mihin voit viedä jätelaitteesi kierrätystä varten, ota 
yhteyttä paikalliseen kaupungin toimistoon, koti-
talousjätehuoltoon tai tuotteen ostopaikkaan.

Denna produkt överensstämmer med följande 
eu-lagstiftning om harmonisering:
EU:s lågspänningsdirektiv (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
EU:s direktiv om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet 
(EMC) 2014/30/EU.
Miljödesignkraven för energirelaterade produkter 
(ErP) 2009/125/EG.
Begränsning av användningen av vissa farliga 
ämnen i direktivet om elektrisk och elektronisk 
utrustning 2011/65/EU.

WEEE-meddelande
Symbolen som visas här, som finns på produkten 
eller på förpackningen, anger att denna produkt 
inte får kasseras med annat avfall. I stället är 
det användarens ansvar att göra sig av med sin 
avfallsutrustning genom att lämna över den till en 
angiven uppsamlingsplats för återvinning av avfall 
som är elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Separat 
insamling och återvinning av din avfallsutrustning 
vid tidpunkten för bortskaffandet kommer att bidra 
till att bevara naturresurserna och se till att den 
återvinns på ett sätt som skyddar människors hälsa 
och miljön.För mer information om var du kan 
lämna din avfallsutrustning för återvinning, vänligen 
kontakta ditt lokala stadskontor, din hushållsavfallst-
jänst eller var du köpte produkten.

Bu ürün aşağıdaki Avrupa Birliği Uyum Mevzuatı-
na uygundur:
AB Alçak Gerilim direktifi (LVD) 2014/35/EU, 
AB Elektromanyetik Uyumluluk direktifi (EMC) 
2014/30/EU.
Enerji ile ilgili ürünler için eko-tasarım gereklilikleri 
(ErP) 2009/125/EC.
Elektrikli ve Elektronik Eşyalarda Bazı Tehlikeli 
Maddelerin Kullanımının Kısıtlanması Direktifi 
2011/65/EU.

WEEE Bildirimi
Burada gösterilen ve ürünün üzerinde veya 
ambalajında bulunan sembol, bu ürünün başka 
atıklarla birlikte atılmaması gerektiğini gösterir. 
Bunun yerine, atık ekipmanlarını atık elektrikli 
ve elektronik ekipmanların geri dönüşümü için 
belirlenmiş bir toplama noktasına teslim ederek 
bertaraf etmek kullanıcının sorumluluğundadır. Atık 
ekipmanlarınızın bertaraf sırasında ayrı toplanması 
ve geri dönüştürülmesi, doğal kaynakların korun-
masına yardımcı olacak ve insan sağlığını ve çevreyi 
koruyacak şekilde geri dönüştürülmesini sağlaya-
caktır. Atık ekipmanınızı geri dönüşüm için nereye 
bırakabileceğiniz hakkında daha fazla bilgi için lütfen 
yerel şehir ofisinize, evsel atık bertaraf servisinize 
veya ürünü nereden satın aldığınıza başvurun.

удалены.

Электромагнитная совместимость
EN 55032:2015, класс B. EN 55035:2017.
Электробезопасность
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

Экологический
Температура: Рабочая: от +1 до 40 °C.    Хранение: от -20 до 
50°C.
Дополнительная информация
Для получения дополнительной информации посетите www.
solidstatelogic.com. 
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הוראות בטיחות חשובות

בטיחות כללית
.נא קרא ושמור מסמך זה ודבוק בכל האזהרות וההוראות

.ציוד חשמלי זה לא צריך להיות חשוף לאבק, מים או נוזלים אחרים
 יש לנקות רק עם מטלית יבשה או מוצרים התואמים להתקנים חשמליים ולעולם לא

.כאשר היחידה מופעלת
.אין לפעול ליד מקורות חום כלשהם, באור שמש ישיר או ליד להבות עירומות

.אין להניח חפצים כבדים על היחידה
.השתמש רק בקבצים מצורפים/אביזרים המומלצים על-ידי היצרן

 ודא כי אין מתח ממוקם על כל הכבלים המחוברים למנגנון זה. ודא כי כל הכבלים
.האלה אינם ממוקמים במקום שבו ניתן לדרוך עליהם, למשוך אותם או למעוד עליהם
 אל תשנה יחידה זו, שינויים עשויים להשפיע על תקני ביצועים, בטיחות ו/או תאימות

.בינלאומיים
SSL אינה מקבלת אחריות לנזק שנגרם כתוצאה מתחזוקה, תיקון או שינוי על-ידי 

.אנשי צוות לא מורשים
 עשויים להיות SSL שים לב כי כל הכבלים המסופקים עם ציוד .CE מוצר זה תואם

 מצוידים בטבעות פריט בכל קצה. זאת כדי לעמוד בתקנות הנוכחיות ואין להסיר
.את הפריטים הללו

תאימות אלקטרומגנטית
.B. CISPR 55035:2017 חברת החשמל 55032:2015, מחלקה

בטיחות חשמלית
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

סביבתיים
.אחסון: -20 עד 50 מעלות צלזיוס    .Cטמפרטורה: בפעולה: +1 עד °40

מידע נוסף
.www.solidstatelogic.com למידע נוסף בקרו
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SSL2/2+ MKII - معلومات السلامة الهامة 

السلامة العامة

.يرجى قراءة هذه الوثيقة والاحتفاظ بها والالتزام بجميع التحذيرات والتعليمات.

.يجب ألا تتعرض هذه المعدات الكهربائية للغبار أو الماء أو السوائل الأخرى.

 نظف فقط بقطعة قماش جافة أو منتجات متوافقة مع الأجهزة الكهربائية ولا تنظف أبدا عند تشغيل.

.الوحدة

.لا تعمل بالقرب من أي مصادر حرارية أو في ضوء الشمس المباشر أو بالقرب من اللهب العاري

.لا تضع أشياء ثقيلة على الوحدة

.استخدم المرفقات/الملحقات الموصى بها من قبل الشركة المصنعة فقط

 تأكد من عدم وضع أي إجهاد على أي كابلات متصلة بهذا الجهاز. تأكد من عدم وضع جميع هذه الكابلات

.في المكان الذي يمكن الدوس عليه أو سحبه أو تعثره

.لا تقم بتعديل هذه الوحدة، فقد تؤثر التعديلات على الأداء و/أو السلامة و/أو معايير الامتثال الدولية

 لا تقبل المسؤولية عن الأضرار الناجمة عن الصيانة أو الإصلاح أو التعديل من قبل موظفين غير مصرح

.SSL لهم

التوافق الكهرومغناطيسي

IC +1:2020-62368A11:2020. IC 3:2020-62368.

السلامة الكهربائية.

SASO-IEC1-62368-.

 قد تكون مزودة بحلقات الفريت في كل طرف. هذا هو الامتثال SSL لاحظ أن أي كابلات مزودة بمعدات

.للوائح الحالية ولا ينبغي إزالة هذه الفريت

بيئي

.درجة الحرارة: أثناء التشغيل: +1 إلى 40 درجة مئوية.    التخزين: من -20 إلى 50 درجة مئوية

مزيد من المعلومات

.:لمزيد من المعلومات، يرجى زيارة الموقع الإلكتروني التالي

www.solidstatelogic.com.
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सामान्य सुरक्षा
• कृपया इस दस्तावेज़ को पढ़ें और रखें और सभी चेतावनियों और 
निर्देशों का पालन करें।
• इस विद्युत उपकरण को धूल, पानी या अन्य तरल पदार्थों के संपर्क 
में नहीं लाया जाना चाहिए।
• केवल सूखे कपड़े या बिजली के उपकरणों के साथ संगत उत्पादों के 
साथ साफ करें और कभी भी जब इकाई संचालित न हो।
• किसी भी गर्मी के स्रोतों के पास काम न करें, सीधे सूरज की रोशनी में 
या नग्न आग की लपटों के पास।
• इकाई पर भारी वस्तुओं को न रखें।
• केवल निर्माता द्वारा अनुशंसित अनुलग्नक/सहायक उपकरण का 
उपयोग करें.
• सुनिश्चित करें कि इस डिवाइस से जुड़े किसी भी केबल पर कोई 
तनाव नहीं रखा गया है। सुनिश्चित करें कि ऐसे सभी केबल ों को नहीं 

रखा गया है जहां उन्हें ट्रैड किया जा सकता है, खींचा जा सकता है या 
ट्रिप किया जा सकता है।
• इस इकाई को संशोधित न करें, प्रदर्शन, सुरक्षा और / या सुरक्षा 
बदलें। या अंतरराष्ट्रीय अनुपालन मानकों को प्रभावित कर सकता है।
SSL अनधिकृत कर्मियों द्वारा रखरखाव, मरम्मत या संशोधन के 
कारण होने वाली क्षति के लिए देयता स्वीकार नहीं करता है।
ध्यान दें कि एसएसएल उपकरणों के साथ आपूर्ति किए गए किसी भी 
केबल को प्रत्येक छोर पर फेराइट के छल्ले के साथ फिट किया जा 
सकता है। यह वर्तमान नियमों का पालन करने के लिए है और इन 
फेराइट्स को हटाया नहीं जाना चाहिए।
विद्युत चुम्बकीय संगतता
IEC 55032:2015, कक्षा B. CISPR 55035:2017.
विद्युत सुरक्षा
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020. EN IEC 62368-3:2020.

पर्यावरणीय
तापमान: ऑपरेटिंग: +1 से 30 डिग्री सेल्सियस।    भंडारण: -20 से 50 
डिग्री सेल्सियस.
अधिक जानकारी के लिए
अतिरिक्त जानकारी के लिए www.solidstatelogic.com पर जाएँ।

JP
SSL2/2+ MKII - 安全に関する重要な情報

一般的な安全性
•	この文書を読んで保管し、すべての警告と指示に従ってく
ださい。
•	この電気機器は、ほこり、水、またはその他の液体にさらされ
ないでください。
•	乾いた布または電気機器と互換性のある製品でのみ洗浄
し、ユニットに電力が供給されているときは絶対に清掃しない
でください。
•	熱源の近く、直射日光の当たる場所、または裸の炎の近くで操
作しないでください。
•	ユニットに重い物を置かないでください。
•	製造元が推奨する添付ファイル/アクセサリのみを使用して
ください。
•	この装置に接続されているケーブルにストレスがかかっていな
いことを確認します。	このようなケーブルはすべて、踏んだり、引
っ張ったり、つまずいたりする可能性のある場所に置かれていな
いことを確認します。
•	このユニットを変更しないでください、変更は性能、安全性
および/または国際コンプライアンス基準に影響を与える可能
性があります。
SSLは、無許可の人員による保守、修理、または改造によって生
じた損害について責任を負いません。
SSL機器に付属のケーブルには、両端にフェライトリングが取り
付けられている場合があります。これは現行の規制に準拠する
ためであり、これらのフェライトは除去すべきではない。

電磁両立性
IEC	55032:2015,	クラス	B.	CISPR	55035:2017.
電気安全
J62368-1:2023。
環境
温度:動作時:+1〜40°C。			保管:-20~50°C。
¬詳細情報
詳細については、www.solidstatelogic.com	をご覧ください。
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일반 안전
• 이 문서를 읽고 보관하고 모든 경고 및 지침을 준수하
십시오.
• 이 전기 장비는 먼지, 물 또는 기타 액체에 노출되어서
는 안됩니다.
• 마른 천이나 전기 장치와 호환되는 제품으로만 청소하고 
장치에 전원을 공급할 때는 절대로 청소하지 마십시오.
• 열원 근처, 직사광선 또는 벌거벗은 화염 근처에서 작동
하지 마십시오.
• 장치에 무거운 물체를 올려 놓지 마십시오.
• 제조업체에서 권장하는 첨부 파일/액세서리만 사용하
십시오.
• 이 장치에 연결된 케이블에 부담이 가해지지 않았는지 확
인하십시오. 이러한 모든 케이블이 밟거나 당기거나 넘어질 
수 있는 곳에 배치되지 않았는지 확인하십시오.
• 이 장치를 수정하지 마십시오. 이 장치의 변경은 성능, 안전 
및/또는 국제 규정 준수 표준에 영향을 줄 수 있습니다.
SSL은 승인되지 않은 직원의 유지 보수, 수리 또는 수정으로 
인한 손상에 대해 책임을지지 않습니다.
SSL 장비와 함께 제공되는 모든 케이블은 양쪽 끝에 페라이
트 링이 장착될 수 있습니다. 이것은 현재 규정을 준수하기
위한 것이며 이러한 페라이트는 제거되어서는 안됩니다.
전자기 호환성
IEC 55032:2015, 클래스 B. CISPR 55035:2017.
전기 안전
IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020.

환경
온도: 작동: +1 ~ 40°C.    저장: -20에서 50°C.
¬추가 정보
자세한 내용은 www.solidstatelogic.com 를 방문하십시오.
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通用安全须知
• 请阅读并保留本文档，并遵守所有警告和说明。
• 本电气设备不应暴露在灰尘、水或其他液体中。
• 仅使用干布或与电气设备兼容的产品进行清洁，切勿在设备
通电时进行清洁。
• 请勿在任何热源附近、阳光直射或明火附近操作。
• 请勿在设备上放置重物。
• 仅使用制造商推荐的附件/附件。
• 确保连接到本设备的任何电缆上均未施加应力。确保所有此
类电缆都未放置在可以踩踏，拉动或绊倒的地方。
• 请勿修改本设备，这些更改可能会影响性能、安全性和/或
国际合规性标准。
SSL对未经授权的人员因维护，维修或修改而造成的损害不
承担任何责任。

请注意，随 SSL 设备提供的任何电缆的两端都可能装有铁氧
体环。这是为了符合现行规定，这些铁氧体不应被移除。

电磁兼容性
IEC 55032：2015，B 类 CISPR 55035:2017。
电气安全
GB 4943.1-2022.
环境的
工作温度：+1 至 40°C。   储存温度：-20 至 50°C。
更多信息
欲了解更多信息，请访问 www.solidstatelogic.com。

Þessi vara er í samræmi við eftirfarandi sam-
ræmingarlöggjöf Evrópusambandsins:
Lágspennutilskipun ESB (LVD) 2014/35/ESB, 
Rafsegulsamhæfistilskipun ESB (EMC) 2014/30/
ESB.
Kröfur um visthönnun fyrir orkutengdar vörur (ErP) 
2009/125/EB.
Takmörkun á notkun tiltekinna hættulegra efna í 
tilskipun um raf- og rafeindabúnað 2011/65/ESB.

WEEE tilkynning
Táknið sem sýnt er hér, sem er á vörunni eða á 
umbúðum hennar, gefur til kynna að ekki megi farga 
þessari vöru með öðrum úrgangi. Þess í stað er það 
á ábyrgð notandans að farga úrgangsbúnaði sínum 
með því að afhenda hann tilgreindum söfnunarstað 
til endurvinnslu á raf- og rafeindabúnaði úrgangs. 
Sérstök söfnun og endurvinnsla úrgangsbúnaðarins 
við förgun mun hjálpa til við að varðveita náttúru-
auðlindir og tryggja að hann sé endurunninn á þann 
hátt að hann verndi heilsu manna og umhverfið. 
Fyrir frekari upplýsingar um hvar þú getur sleppt 
úrgangsbúnaðinum til endurvinnslu, vinsamlegast 
hafðu samband við skrifstofu sveitarfélagsins, för-
gun heimilisúrgangs eða hvar þú keyptir vöruna.

Уведомление WEEE
Символ, показанный здесь, который находится 
на продукте или на его упаковке, указывает 
на то, что этот продукт не должен быть 
утилизирован с другими отходами. Вместо 
этого пользователь несет ответственность за 
утилизацию своего оборудования для отходов, 
передавая его в назначенный пункт сбора 
для переработки отходов электрического и 
электронного оборудования. Раздельный 
сбор и переработка вашего оборудования для 
удаления отходов во время утилизации поможет 
сохранить природные ресурсы и обеспечить их 
переработку таким образом, чтобы защитить 
здоровье человека и окружающую среду. Для 
получения дополнительной информации о том, 
где вы можете сдать свое оборудование для 
переработки отходов, пожалуйста, свяжитесь 
с местным городским офисом, службой 
утилизации бытовых отходов или где вы 
приобрели продукт.

WEEE 告知
ここに示されている記号は、製品またはそのパッ
ケージ上にあり、この製品を他の廃棄物と一緒に
処分してはならないことを示しています。その代
わり、電気・電子機器のリサイクルのために、指定
された収集場所に引き渡して廃棄物機器を処分
するのは、利用者の責任です。廃棄時に廃棄物機
器を分別収集してリサイクルすることで、天然資
源を節約し、人間の健康と環境を保護する方法
でリサイクルすることができます。リサイクルのた
めに廃棄物機器を廃棄できる場所の詳細につい
ては、お住まいの地域の市役所、家庭ごみ処理サ
ービス、または製品を購入した場所にお問い合
わせください。

报废电子电气设备通知
此处显示的符号位于产品或其包装上，表示该产
品不得与其他废物一起处置。相反，用户有责任
将废弃设备交给指定的收集点进行废弃电气和电
子设备的回收，从而将其处置。在处置时单独收
集和回收您的废物设备将有助于保护自然资源，
并确保以保护人类健康和环境的方式进行回收。
有关在哪里可以放置废物设备进行回收的更多信
息，请联系您当地的市政办公室，您的家庭垃圾
处理服务或您购买产品的地方。

WEEE 공지 사항
제품 또는 포장에 있는 여기에 표시된 기호는 
이 제품을 다른 폐기물과 함께 폐기해서는 안 
됨을 나타냅니다. 대신, 폐기물 전기 및 전자 장
비의 재활용을 위해 지정된 수집 지점으로 넘겨 
폐기물을 처분하는 것은 사용자의 책임입니다. 
폐기 시 폐기물 장비를 별도로 수거하고 재활용
하면 천연 자원을 보존하고 인간의 건강과 환경
을 보호하는 방식으로 재활용되도록 하는 데 도
움이 됩니다. 재활용을 위해 폐기물 장비를 위
탁할 수 있는 위치에 대한 자세한 내용은 해당 
지역의 시청, 가정용 폐기물 처리 서비스 또는 
제품을 구입한 곳으로 문의하십시오.

WEEE सूचना
यहां दिखाया गया प्रतीक, जो उत्पाद पर या इसकी 
पैकेजिंग पर है, इंगित करता है कि इस उत्पाद को अन्य 
कचरे के साथ निपटाया नहीं जाना चाहिए। इसके बजाय, 
यह उपयोगकर्ता की जिम्मेदारी है कि वे अपशिष्ट 
विद्युत और इलेक्ट्रॉनिक उपकरणों के पुनर्चक्रण 
के लिए एक निर्दिष्ट संग्रह बिंदु को सौंपकर अपने 
अपशिष्ट उपकरणों का निपटान करें। निपटान के 
समय आपके अपशिष्ट उपकरणों का अलग संग्रह 
और रीसाइक्लिंग प्राकृतिक संसाधनों को संरक्षित 
करने और यह सुनिश्चित करने में मदद करेगा कि 
इसे इस तरह से पुनर्नवीनीकरण किया जाए जो मानव 
स्वास्थ्य और पर्यावरण की रक्षा करता है। इस बारे 
में अधिक जानकारी के लिए कि आप रीसाइक्लिंग के 
लिए अपने अपशिष्ट उपकरणों को कहां छोड़ सकते हैं, 
कृपया अपने स्थानीय शहर के कार्यालय, अपने घरेलू 
अपशिष्ट निपटान सेवा या जहां आपने उत्पाद खरीदा 
है, से संपर्क करें।

 WEEE راعشإ

 ، هتوبع ىلع وأ جتنملا ىلع دوجوملا ، انه حضوملا زمرلا ريشي

 الدب .ىرخأ تايافن عم جتنملا اذه نم صلختلا مدع بجي هنأ ىلإ

 تادعم نم صلختلا ةيلوؤسم مدختسملا قتاع ىلع عقت ، كلذ نم

 عيمجت ةطقن ىلإ اهميلست قيرط نع هب ةصاخلا تايافنلا

.ةينورتكلإلاو ةيئابرهكلا تادعملا تايافن ريودت ةداعإل ةنيعم

 تايافنلا تادعمل نالصفنملا ريودتلا ةداعإو عمجلا دعاسيس

 دراوملا ىلع ظافحلا ىلع اهنم صلختلا تقو يف كب ةصاخلا

 ناسنإلا ةحص يمحت ةقيرطب اهريودت ةداعإ نامضو ةيعيبطلا

 هيف كنكمي يذلا ناكملا لوح تامولعملا نم ديزمل .ةئيبلاو

 ىجري ، ريودتلا ةداعإل كب ةصاخلا تايافنلا تادعم ميلست

 تايافنلا نم صلختلا ةمدخ وأ يلحملا ةنيدملا بتكمب لاصتالا

جتنملا هنم تيرتشا يذلا ناكملا وأ ةيلزنملا

WEEE תעדוה
 יכ ןייצמ ,ותזירא לע וא רצומה לע אצמנש ,ןאכ גצומה למסה

 תוירחאב ,תאז םוקמב .תרחא תלוספ םע הז רצוממ רטפיהל ןיא
 תדוקנל ותריסמ ידי לע ולש תלוספה דויצמ רטפיהל שמתשמה

.ינורטקלאו ילמשח דויצ תלוספ רוזחימל תידועיי ףוסיא
 ועייסי הכלשהה ןמזב ךלש תלוספה דויצ לש םידרפנ רוזחימו ףוסיא

 לע ןגמה ןפואב רזחוממ אוה יכ חיטבהלו עבטה יבאשמב ךוסחל
 םהבש תומוקמה לע ףסונ עדימ תלבקל .הביבסהו םדאה תואירב

 םע רשק ורצ אנא ,רוזחימל םכלש תלוספה דויצ תא איבהל ולכות
 יתיבה תלוספה קוליס תוריש םע ,םכלש ימוקמה ינוריעה דרשמה

.רצומה תא םתשכר ןכיה וא םכלש

This information is presented to comply with the requirements of Chinese law SJ/T11363-2006 
此資料為顯示符合中國法律SJ/T11363-2006的要求。

零件项目(名称) 有毒有害物质或元素

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

克罗米6+
(Cr6+)

多溴联苯 
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

印制电路配件 
(PCB Assemblies)

O O O O O O

外接电(线)缆 
(Cables)

O O O O O O

金属制品[制造] 
(Metalwork)

O O O O O O

塑胶制品[制造] 
(Plastic)

O O O O O O

文件说明书
(Paper Manuals)

O O O O O O

O: 表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 SJ/T 11363-2006标准规定的限量要求以下.— Indicates 
that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this part is below the limit require-
ment in SJ/T11363-2006.
X: 表示该有毒有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 SJ/T 11363-2006标准规定的限量要求.— Indicates 
that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for this part is above the 
limit requirement in SJ/T11363-2006.
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